
 
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)
     
  

SN Tender No. Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. 
of 

tend
ers 

recei

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/Evalua

Contract No. & Date Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

System) recei
ved

evaluation tenderer/Evalua
ted L1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 15

Dec-12

37 03/12/D/00
55

Electric Point 
Machine 210 

Limited 11.04.2012 Single Bid 25.04.2012 1 1 No. M/s. 3.1 M/s. Crompton 
Greaves Limited, Chennai 

Nil Yes 03/12/D/0055/092/0
0 dt.26.12.2012

M/s. 
Crompton 

28,89,326.06 09.02.2013
55 Machine 210 

mm stroke
Greaves Limited, Chennai 0 dt.26.12.2012 Crompton 

Greaves Ltd.

36 04/12/D/01
86

C Clamp 
along with 
bolts

Limited 23.10.2012 Single Bid 19.11.2012 4 4 Nos. 1) M/s. Eastern Track 
Udyog Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata 2) 
M/s. Shree Laxmi Iron & Steel 
Works Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata, 3) 

Nil Yes 04/12/D/0186/074/0
1 dt.13.12.2012

M/s. Eastern 
Track Udyog 
Pvt. Ltd.

1,42,49,508.00 13.03.2013

Works Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata, 3) 
M/s. Ganpati Industrial (P) 
Ltd., Kolkata & 4) M/s. 
Techma Engg. Enterprises 
Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata

35 04/12/D/03 M/s. Limited 20.11.2012 Single Bid 12.12.2012 2 2 Nos. 1) M/s. AVTEC M/s. AVTEC Yes 04/12/D/0358/079/0 M/s. GMMCO 20,69,212.50 23.04.201335 04/12/D/03
58

M/s. 
Hindustan 
Motors Ltd. 
Make Twin 
Turbine Type 
Transmission 

Limited 20.11.2012 Single Bid 12.12.2012 2 2 Nos. 1) M/s. AVTEC 
Limited, Hosur & 2) M/s. 
GMMCO Limited, Goa

M/s. AVTEC 
Ltd. is original 
manufacturer  
as a matter 
policy not 
quoted directly 
and authorized 
their dealer 

Yes 04/12/D/0358/079/0
0 dt.24.12.2012

M/s. GMMCO 
Limited

20,69,212.50 23.04.2013

their dealer 
M/s. GMMCO 
Limited, Goa 

34 05/12/D/01
94

SKV welding 
portion

Limited 04.10.2012 Single Bid 21.11.2012 2 2 Nos. 1) M/s. Harshad 
Thermic India Pvt. Ltd. & 2) 
M/s. The India Thermit 

Nil Yes 05/12/D/0194/097/0
0 dt.12.12.2012

M/s. Harshad 
Thermic 
Industries Pvt. 

56,93,655.00 26.01.2013

Corporation Ltd. Ltd.

33 04/12/D/03
25

Grooved 
Rubber Pad

Limited 24.09.2012 Single Bid 30.10.2012 5 5 Nos. 1) M/s. Andhra 
Polymers, Hyderabad, 2) M/s. 
Cemcon Casting Pvt. Ltd., 
New Delhi, 3) M/s. D. K. Steel, 
Kolkata, 4) M/s. Sridhar Engg 

1 No. M/s. 
Andhra 
Polymers, 
Hyderabad  has 
quoted only for 

Yes 04/12/D/0325/070/0
0 dt.07.12.2012

M/s. Sridhar 
Engg. & 
Rubber 
Products Pvt. 
Ltd.

84,80,115.00 07.03.2013

Kolkata, 4) M/s. Sridhar Engg 
& Rubber Products Pvt. Ltd., 
Vijayawada, 5) M/s. Star 
Track Fastners P. Ltd., 
Haryana

quoted only for 
one item.  
Hence no 
ranking is given 
being 
incomplete offer 
as per 
evaluation 

Ltd.

evaluation 
criteria.  

Print to PDF without this message by purchasing novaPDF (http://www.novapdf.com/)

http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com/


 

     
  

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

  
SN Tender No. Item/Nature 

of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. 
of 

tend
ers 

recei
ved

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/Evalua
ted L1

Contract No. & Date Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 151 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 15
Nov-12

32 05/12/D/01
19

Grease No.0 
Graphite

Limited 27.09.2012 Single Bid 19.10.2012 3 3 Nos. 1) M/s. Balmer Lawrie 
& Co. Ltd., Mumbai, 2) M/s. 
Indian Oil Corporation Limied, 
Mumbai & 3) M/s. Oxeeco 
Technologies Pvt. Ltd., 

Nil Yes 05/12/D/0119/085/0
0 dt.27.11.2012

M/s. BALMER 
LAWRIE & 
Co. Ltd., 
Kolkata

69,26,310.60 27.12.2012

Technologies Pvt. Ltd., 
Hyderabad

31 05/11/D/01
31

Paint ready 
mixed red  
oxide zinc 
chrome

Limited 07.09.2012 Single Bid 29.09.2012 3 3 Nos. 1) M/s. Advance Paints 
Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai, 2) M/s. 
Rako Mercantile Traders, 
Lucknow & 3) M/s. Pushker 

Nil Yes 05/11/D/0131/118/0
0 dt.23.11.2012

M/s. Rako 
Mercantile 
Traders, 
Lucknow

25,03,094.40 21.02.2013

chrome Lucknow & 3) M/s. Pushker 
Paint Industries, Lucknow

Lucknow

30 04/11D/013
3

PSC 
Sleeperts 

Limited 13.08.2012 Single Bid 03.09.2012 8 8 Nos. 1) M/s.  BEMCO 
Sleepers Ltd., Mumbai, 2) 
M/s. Mahadev Industries,  
Gulbarga, 3) M/s. Swarnaa 

2 Nos. 1) 
M/s.Vishal 
Nirmiti Pvt. Ltd.,  
Mumbai & 2) 

Yes 04/11/D/0133/111/0
2 dt.28.11.2012

M/s. 
Rayalaseema 
Concrete 
Sleepers 

5,97,18,505.73 28.03.2013

Gulbarga, 3) M/s. Swarnaa 
Techno Construction Pvt. Ltd., 
Hubli, 4) M/s. Rayalaseema 
Concrete Sleepers Pvt. Ltd., 
Gulbarga, 5) M/s. Patil Rail 
Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., 
Hyderabad, 6) M/s.Vishal 
Nirmiti Pvt. Ltd.,  Mumbai, 7) 

Mumbai & 2) 
M/s.Daya 
Engineering  
Works (Poles) 
Pvt. Ltd., Pune 
both the firms 
not quoted for 
other consingee 

Sleepers 
Pvt.Ltd., 
Gulbarga

Nirmiti Pvt. Ltd.,  Mumbai, 7) 
M/s. Coromandel Concrete 
Products Pvt. Ltd., 
Visakhapatnam, 8) M/s.Daya 
Engineering  
Works (Poles) Pvt. Ltd., Pune

other consingee 
& other item 
and hence 
incomplet offer

29 04/12/D/01
98

Rubber Pads Limited 30.07.2012 Single Bid 21.08.2012 3 3 Nos. 1) M/s. Andhra 
Polymers Hyderabad, 2) M/s. 
D. K. Steel, Kolkata & 3) M/s. 
Cemcon Casting Pvt. Ltd., 
New Delhi

1 No. M/s. 
Andhra 
Polymers 
Hyderabad not 
quoted for other 

04/12/D/0198/068/0
0 dt.29.11.2012

M/s. Cemcon 
Castings Pvt. 
Ltd., New 
Delhi

1,01,36,850.00 27.02.2013

New Delhi quoted for other 
consignee & 
other item

Print to PDF without this message by purchasing novaPDF (http://www.novapdf.com/)

http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com/


 

     
  

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

  
SN Tender No. Item/Nature 

of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. 
of 

tend
ers 

recei
ved

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/Evalua
ted L1

Contract No. & Date Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 151 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 15
28 04/12/D/01

78
Grooved 
Rubber Sole 
Plate 

Limited 03.08.2012 Single Bid 24.08.2012 3 3 Nos. 1) M/s. Cemcon 
Casting Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi, 
2) M/s. D. K. Steels, Kolkata & 
3) M/s. Star Track Fatstners 
P. Ltd., Haryana

Nil yes 04/12/D/0178/066/0
1 dt.26.11.2012

Star Track 
Fastners Pvt. 
Ltd., Delhi

32,06,855.80 24.02.2013

              
27 04/12/D/00 Elastic Rail Limited 14.06.2012 Single Bid 10.10.2012 5 5 Nos. 1) Rahee Infratech Nil yes 04/12/D/0089/067/0 M/s. Rahee 1,68,01,578.40 25.02.201327 04/12/D/00

89
Elastic Rail 
cleep mark-III 
to RDSO T3-
701

Limited 14.06.2012 Single Bid 10.10.2012 5 5 Nos. 1) Rahee Infratech 
Limited, Kolkata, 2) M/s. 
Cemcon Railway Industries, 
New Delhi, 3) M/s. Jekay 
International. Track Pvt. Ltd., 
Kolkata, 4) M/s. Mak 
Engineering Industries 
Limited, Kolkata & 5) M/s. 

Nil yes 04/12/D/0089/067/0
0 dt.27.11.2012

M/s. Rahee 
Infratech 
Limited, 
Kolkata

1,68,01,578.40 25.02.2013

Limited, Kolkata & 5) M/s. 
Siddhartha Metal Fabricators, 
Faridabad

26 04/12/D/02
72

Metal Liners 
RDSO T-
3739

Limited 08.08.2012 Single Bid 30.08.2012 4 4 Nos. 1) M/s. Techma 
Engineering Pvt. Ltd., Kokata, 
2) M/s. Shree Laxmi Iron & 
Steel Works Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata, 

Nil Yes 04/12/D/0272/059/0
0 dt.02.11.2012

M/s. Suchita 
Steels(India), 
Chandigarh 

85,80,000/- 01.01.2013

Steel Works Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata, 
3) M/s. Stelco Engineers, 
Mohali & M/s. 4) Suchita 
Steels (India ) Chandigarh

25 04/12/D/02
04

1m Fish plate Limited 10.09.2012 Single Bid 01.10.2012 3 3 Nos. 1) Shree Laxmi Iron & 
Steel Works Pvt. Ltd., kolkara, 

Nil Yes. 04/12/D/0204/069/0
0 dt.29.11.2012

M/s. Shree 
Laxmi Iron & 

38,53,780.81 27.02.2013
04 Steel Works Pvt. Ltd., kolkara, 

2) M/s. Techma Engg. 
Enterprises Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata 
& 3) M/s. Ganpati Industrial 
(P) Ltd., Kolkata

0 dt.29.11.2012 Laxmi Iron & 
Steel Works 
Pvt.Ltd., 
Kolkata

24 04/12/D/01
67

Spring 
Operated 
Device

Limited 06.09.2012 Single Bid 27.09.2012 5 5 Nos. 1) M/s. Bina Metal Way 
Pvt. Ltd., Jamshedpur, 2) M/s. 
Chinttpurni Engg. Works, 
Lucknow, 3) M/s. Digvijay 
Steels Pvt. Ltd., Delhi, 4) M/s. 
JCL Infra Ltd., Meerut & 5) 
M/s. Rahee Track 

Nil Yes 04/12/D/0167/065/0
0 dt.27.11.2012

M/s. 
Chinttpurni 
Engineering 
Work Pvt.Ltd., 
Lucknow

36,39,340.00 25.02.2013

M/s. Rahee Track 
Technologies Pvt. Ltd., 
Howrah

Print to PDF without this message by purchasing novaPDF (http://www.novapdf.com/)

http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com/


 

     
  

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

  
SN Tender No. Item/Nature 

of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. 
of 

tend
ers 

recei
ved

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/Evalua
ted L1

Contract No. & Date Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 151 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 15
Oct-12

23 05/12/D/00
35

Gabions Limited 12.07.2012 Single Bid 06.08.2012 6 6 Nos. 1) Kataria Industries 
Pvt. Ltd., Ratlam, 2) M/s. 
Techfab (India) Industries Ltd., 
Mumbai 3) M/s. Saudagar 
Mamman Lal Pvt. Ltd., Delhi, 

Nil Yes 05/12/D/0035/077/0
0 dt.18.10.2012

M/s. Gabions 
Technologies 
India Pvt. Ltd.

22,83,808.30 02.12.2012

Mamman Lal Pvt. Ltd., Delhi, 
4) M/s. Gabion Technologies 
India Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi, 5) 
M/s. Garware Wall Ropes 
Ltd., Mumbai & 6) M/s. 
Maccaferri Environmental 
Solutions Pvt. Ltd., Navi 
MumbaiMumbai

22 04/12/D/00
77

Spring 
Operated 
Device

Limited 15.03.2012 Single Bid 05.04.2012 3 3 Nos. 1) M/s. Bina Metal Way 
Pvt. Ltd., Jamshedpur, 2) M/s. 
Rahee Track Technologies 
Pvt. Ltd., Howrah & 3) M/s. 
Digvijay Steels Pvt. Ltd., Delhi

Nil Yes 04/12/D/0077/051/0
0 dt.04.10.2012

M/s. Digvijay 
Steels Pvt. 
Ltd., Delhi

52,10,076.45 02.01.2013

Digvijay Steels Pvt. Ltd., Delhi

21 04/12/D/03
05

Electrically 
Operated 
Synchronized 
Screw Jack  

Limited 17.08.2012 Single Bid 06.09.2012 2 2 Nos. 1) M/s. Navyug 
Industries, New Delhi & 2) 
M/s. Marwaha Manufacturing 
Co., New Delhi

Nil Yes 04/12/D/0305/053/0
0 dt.10.10.2012

M/s. Navyug 
Industries, 
New Delhi

22,05,000.00 09.12.2012

Screw Jack  Co., New Delhi

20 04/12/D/01
36

C Clamps 
along with 
bolts

Limited 23.05.2012 Single Bid  13.06.2012 4 4 Nos. 1) M/s. Shree Laxmi 
Iron & Steel Works Pvt. Ltd., 
Kolkata, 2) M/s. Eastern Track 
Udyog Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata, 3) 

Nil Yes 04/12/D/0136/050/0
1 dt/01.10.2012 
30% option clause 
operated in Qty. and 

M/s. Eastern 
Track Udyog 
Pvt. Ltd.

73,07,440.00 
Total value 

increased to 
94,99,672/- as 

30.11.2012

M/s. Techma Engg. 
Enterprises Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata 
& 4) M/s. Ganpati Industrial 
(P) Ltd., Kolkata

amendment no.1 
issued on 
19.10.2012.  Total 
value increased to 
Rs.94,99,672/-.

per 
Ammendment 

no.1

Print to PDF without this message by purchasing novaPDF (http://www.novapdf.com/)

http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com/


 

     
  

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

  
SN Tender No. Item/Nature 

of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. 
of 

tend
ers 

recei
ved

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/Evalua
ted L1

Contract No. & Date Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 151 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 15
Sep-12

19 KR/CO/MM/
11-12/001 

Procurement 
of 1 No. 
Dynamic 
Track 
Stabilizer 

Single 13.04.2012 Single Bid 27.04.2012 NA M/s. Plasser & Theurer, 
Austria

NA NA KR/CO/MM/11-
12/001 
dt.21.09.2012

M/s. Plasser 
& Theurer, 
Austria

6,94,75,396.00 22 Months

Stabilizer 
DSG 62 Plus

18 KR/CO/MM/
10/UNIMAT

Procurement  
of 1 No. Track 
Machine 
UNIMAT 
Model 08-475 

Single 22.03.2011 Single Bid 04.05.2011 NA M/s. Plasser & Theurer, 
Austria

NA NA KR/CO/MM/10/UNI
MAT dt.21.09.2012

M/s. Plasser 
& Theurer, 
Austria

21,33,49,138.00 22 Months

Model 08-475 
4S 

Aug-12

17 ST/04/12/D/ Supply of 52 Single NA Single Bid NA NA 1 No. 1) M/s. Steel Authority NA NA ST/04/12/D/0225/R M/s. Steel 9,33,51,120.00 30.09.201217 ST/04/12/D/
0225/Rails 
52 kg/0112-
13

Supply of 52 
kg.880 Gr. 
Rails

Single NA Single Bid NA NA 1 No. 1) M/s. Steel Authority 
of India Ltd., Chembur

NA NA ST/04/12/D/0225/R
ails 52 kg/0112-13 
dt.31.08.12  and 
Amendment No.1 
dt.05.09.12 

M/s. Steel 
Authority of 
India Ltd., 
Chembur

9,33,51,120.00 30.09.2012

16 ST/04/12/D/
0071/Rails 

Supply of 52 
kg.880 Gr. 

Single NA Single Bid NA NA 1 No. 1) M/s. Steel Authority 
of India Ltd., Chembur

NA NA ST/04/12/D/0071/R
ails 52 kg/0112-13 

M/s. Steel 
Authority of 

14,77,82,200.00 07.10.2012
0071/Rails 
52 kg/0112-
13

kg.880 Gr. 
Rails

of India Ltd., Chembur ails 52 kg/0112-13 
dt.31.08.12  and 
Amendment No.1 
dt.05.09.12 

Authority of 
India Ltd., 
Chembur

15 04/12/D/00
87

CMS crossing 
for BG 52 kg

Limited 27.06.2012 Single Bid 17.07.2012 5 5 Nos. 1) M/s. Bhilai 
Engineering Corporation Ltd., 
Bhilai, 2) M/s. Besco Limited, 

Nil Yes 04/12/D/0087/041/0
1 dt.17.08.2012

M/s. BESCO 
Ltd.

1,83,61,564.60 15.11.2012

Bhilai, 2) M/s. Besco Limited, 
Kolkata, 3) M/s. Hindusthan 
Engineering & Industries Ltd., 
4) M/s. VAE VKN Industries 
Pvt. Ltd., Delhi, 5) M/s. 
Vossloh Beekay Casting 
Limited, Bhilai

Print to PDF without this message by purchasing novaPDF (http://www.novapdf.com/)

http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com/


 

     
  

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

  
SN Tender No. Item/Nature 

of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. 
of 

tend
ers 

recei
ved

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/Evalua
ted L1

Contract No. & Date Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 151 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 15
Jul-12

14        NIL       

Jun-12

13 05/12/D/00 Gear oil Limited 16.04.2012 Single Bid 09.05.2012 3 3 Nos. 1) M/s. Balmer Lawrie Nil Yes 05/12/D/0060/032/0 M/s. Balmer 25,93,546.20 29.06.201213 05/12/D/00
60

Gear oil Limited 16.04.2012 Single Bid 09.05.2012 3 3 Nos. 1) M/s. Balmer Lawrie 
& Co. Ltd., Mumbai, 2) M/s. 
Hindustan Petroleum 
Corporation Limited, Mumbai 
& 3) M/s. Indian Oil 
Corporation Limited, Mumbai 

Nil Yes 05/12/D/0060/032/0
0 dt.30.05.2012

M/s. Balmer 
Lawrie & Co. 
Ltd.

25,93,546.20 29.06.2012

  
12 03/12/D/01

20
IHC Relays & 
Spares, Panel 
buttan 
assembly

Single 23.02.2012 Single Bid 01.03.2012 1 1 No. M/s. Integra India Group 
Company Limited, Vadodara

Nil NA 03/12/D/0120/035/0
1 dt.05.06.2012

M/s. Integra 
India Group 
Company 
Limited, 
Vadodara

48,28,898.00 03.10.2012

11 03/11/D/01 IHC Relays & Single 23.02.2012 Single Bid 01.03.2012 1 1 No. M/s. Integra India Group Nil NA 03/11/D/0192/142/0 M/s. Integra 45,11,013.19 03.10.201211 03/11/D/01
92

IHC Relays & 
Spares

Single 23.02.2012 Single Bid 01.03.2012 1 1 No. M/s. Integra India Group 
Company Limited, Vadodara

Nil NA 03/11/D/0192/142/0
1 dt.05.06.2012

M/s. Integra 
India Group 
Company 
Limited, 
Vadodara

45,11,013.19 03.10.2012

Print to PDF without this message by purchasing novaPDF (http://www.novapdf.com/)

http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com/


 

     
  

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

  
SN Tender No. Item/Nature 

of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. 
of 

tend
ers 

recei
ved

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/Evalua
ted L1

Contract No. & Date Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 151 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 15
May-12

10 01/12/D/00
36/006/01

K Type Brake 
Block

Limited 
Tender

04.04.2012 Single Bid 27.04.2012 4 4 Nos. 1) M/s. Hindustan 
Composites Ltd., Mumbai, 2) 
M/s. Escorts Limited, 
Faridabad, 3) M/s. Industrial 
Laminates (India) Pvt. Ltd., 

Nil Yes 01/12/D/0036/006/0
1 dt.18.05.2012

M/s. Rane 
Brake Linings 
Ltd.

24,65,700.00 17.06.2012

Laminates (India) Pvt. Ltd., 
Thane & 4) M/s. Rane Brake 
Lining Ltd., Chennai

9 04/11/D/01
41

Fab. & Supply 
of Improved 
Straight SEJ

Single 
Tender

27.02.2012 Single Bid 13.03.2012 2 2 Nos. 1) M/s. Rahee Track 
Technologies Pvt. Ltd., 
Kolkata & 2) M/s. Digvijay 
Steels Pvt. Ltd., Punjab as 

1 No. M/s. 
Digvijay Steels 
Pvt. Ltd., 
Punjab

No. Firm M/s. 
Digvijay Steels 
Pvt. Ltd., 
Punjab was a 

04/11/D/0141/160/0
1 dt.07.05.2012

M/s. Rahee 
Track 
Technologies 
Pvt. Ltd., 

1,01,81,355.09 06.07.2012

Steels Pvt. Ltd., Punjab as 
they have down loaded the 
tender document from web 
site.

Punjab Punjab was a 
L1 but the firm 
is not fulfilling 
the eligibility 
criteria as 
RDSO 
approved firm 
for the tender 

Pvt. Ltd., 

for the tender 
item RT-6914 
and hence L2 
offer from M/s. 
Rahee Track 
Technologies 
Pvt. Ltd., West 
Bengal is Bengal is 
considered to 
be L1 offer

8 04/11/D/01
88

P - Way items Limited 
Tender

12.10.2011 Single Bid 03.11.2011 6 6 Nos. 1) M/s. Techma 
Engineering Enterprises Pvt. 
Ltd., Kolkata, 2) M/s. Jay Tee 

2 Nos. 1) M/s. 
Jay Tee 
Fastners, 

Yes 04/11/D/0188/107/0
0 dt,18.05.2012

M/s. Bhawani 
Sales 
Agencies, 

30,20,631.00 17.07.2012

Fastners, Ludhiana, 3) M/s. 
Fast Track Industries, 
Mumbai, 4) M/s. Ganpati 
Industrial Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata, 5) 
M/s. N M C Industries Pvt. 
Ltd., Mumbai & 6) M/s. 
Bhawani Sales Agencies, 

Ludhiana has 
not quoted for 
all the items 
and 2) M/s. 
Ganapati 
Industries Pvt. 
Ltd., Kolkata 

Howrah

Howrah has not quoted 
for 3 items

7 03/12/D/01
81

Desktop PC Limited 
Tender

26.03.2012 Single Bid 16.04.2012 4 4 Nos. 1) M/s HCL 
Infosystems ltd  Mumabi, 2) 
M/s HP India Sales  Pvt ltd. 3) 
M/s AB Info Solutions & 4) M/s 

Nil Yes 03/12/D/0181/026/0
0 dt.01.05.2012

M/s. HCL 
Infosystems 
Ltd., Mumbai

57,03,670.29 26.06.12

M/s AB Info Solutions & 4) M/s 
Cygnus Information Solutions 
Pvt ltd.

Print to PDF without this message by purchasing novaPDF (http://www.novapdf.com/)

http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com/


 

     
  

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

  
SN Tender No. Item/Nature 

of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. 
of 

tend
ers 

recei
ved

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/Evalua
ted L1

Contract No. & Date Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 151 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 15

Print to PDF without this message by purchasing novaPDF (http://www.novapdf.com/)

http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com/


 

     
  

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

  
SN Tender No. Item/Nature 

of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. 
of 

tend
ers 

recei
ved

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/Evalua
ted L1

Contract No. & Date Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 151 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 15
Apr-12

6        NIL       

Mar-12

5 04/11/D/02 C-clamps Limited 16.09.2011 Single Bid 10.10.2011 4 4 Nos. 1) M/s. Shree Laxmi Nil Yes 04/11/D/0280/104/0 M/s. Shree 29,00,305.72 12.05.20125 04/11/D/02
80

C-clamps 
along with 
bolts 

Limited 
Tender

16.09.2011 Single Bid 10.10.2011 4 4 Nos. 1) M/s. Shree Laxmi 
Iron & Steel Works Pvt. Ltd., 
Kolkata, 2) M/s. Techma 
Engg. Enterprises Pvt. Ltd., 
Kolkata, 3) M/s. Kontinental 
Steel Korporation, Durg, 4) 
M/s. Ganpati Industrial (P) Ltd.

Nil Yes 04/11/D/0280/104/0
0 dt.13.03.2012

M/s. Shree 
Laxmi Iron & 
Steel Works 
Pvt. Ltd., 
Kolkata

29,00,305.72 12.05.2012

Feb-12

4 03/11/D002
2

SMPS based 
IPS  

Limited 
Tender

22.08.2011 Single Bid 20.09.2011 2 2 Nos. 1) M/s. Amara Raja 
Power Systems Pvt. Ltd., 2) 
M/s. HBL Power Systems Ltd. 

Nil  Yes 03/11/D/0022/121/0
0 dt.03.02.2012

M/s. Amara 
Raja Power 
Systems Pvt. 
Ltd., Tirupati

1,09,01,723.00 02.06.2012

Ltd., Tirupati

3 03/11/D/07
67

Cable 
Railway 
Signalling - 
Copper 
Conductor 
Cable 

Limited 
Tender

08.12.2011 Single Bid 28.12.2011 7 7 Nos. 1) M/s. CMI Limited, 
Delhi, 2) M/s Delhi telecom 
Pvt ltd, New Delhi, 3) M/s. 
Kanhha Cables Pvt. Ltd., 
Jaipur, 4) M/s. Suyog 
Electricals Ltd.Vadodora, 5) 

Nil Yes 03/11/D/0767/119/0
0 dt.02.02.2012

M/s. Kanhha 
Cables Pvt. 
Ltd., Jaipur,

2,16,39,715.00 02.05.2012

Cable Electricals Ltd.Vadodora, 5) 
M/s. S. Pal Enterprises Pvt. 
Ltd., Delhi, 6) M/s.Tirupati 
Plastomatics Pvt. Ltd., Jaipur

Print to PDF without this message by purchasing novaPDF (http://www.novapdf.com/)

http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com/


 

     
  

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

  
SN Tender No. Item/Nature 

of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. 
of 

tend
ers 

recei
ved

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/Evalua
ted L1

Contract No. & Date Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 151 2 3 4 5 6 7 8                                                                                                         10 11 12 13 14 15
Jan-12

2 04/11/D/01
40

Grooved 
Rubber Pad

Limited 
Tender 

07.10.2011 Single Bid 25.10.2011 10 10 Nos. 1) M/s. Holdwell 
Components Pvt. Ltd., Raipur, 
2) M/s. Punit Elastomers 
Private Limited, Kolkata, 3) 
M/s. Star Track Fastners P. 

2 Nos. 1) M/s. 
Vikas 
Extrusions Pvt. 
Ltd., UP, 2) 
M/s. Shri 

No.  L1 firm 
M/s. Variety 
Industrial Works 
Private Ltd., 
Kolkata is not 

04/11/D/0140/010/0
0 dt.13.01.2012

M/s. Punit 
Elastomers 
Private 
Limited, 
Kolkata 

2,40,15,508.40 09.09.2012

M/s. Star Track Fastners P. 
Ltd., Haryana, 4) M/s. Vikas 
Extrusions Pvt. Ltd., UP, 5) 
M/s. Shri Radha Polymers, 
Nagpur, 6) M/s. Sridhar Engg 
& Rubber Products Pvt. Ltd., 
Vijayawada, 7) M/s. D. K. 
Steel, Kolkata, 8) M/s. 

M/s. Shri 
Radha 
Polymers, 
Nagpur - both 
the firms not 
quoted for other 
consingee & 
other item and 

Kolkata is not 
fulfilling 
Inspection 
criteria as per 
the tender 
condition, hence 
the contract 
awarded to 2nd 

Kolkata 

Steel, Kolkata, 8) M/s. 
Cemcon Casting Pvt. Ltd., 
New Delhi, 9) M/s. The 
Rubber Products Limited, 
Thane, 10) M/s. Variety 
Industrial Works Private Ltd., 
Kolkata

other item and 
hence 
incomplet offer

awarded to 2nd 
lowest firm M/s. 
Punit 
Elastomers 
Private Limited, 
Kolkata 

 
1 04/11/D/02

82
Elastic Rail 
Clip mark - III 
to RDSO/T-
3701

Limited 
Tender 

05.08.2011 Single Bid 13.09.2011 7 7 Nos. 1) M/s. Surya Alloy 
Industries (Unit-II), Kolkata, 2) 
M/s. Sarbjit Machine Tools 
(Regd.), 3) M/s. Manish 
Forgings Pvt. Ltd., Raipur, 4) 
M/s. Jekay International Track 

Nil Yes 04/11/D/0282/098/0
0 dt.10.01.2012

M/s. Ved 
Kiran Steel 
Industries Pvt. 
Ltd., Delhi 

83,77,520.00 10.03.2012

M/s. Jekay International Track 
Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata, 5) M/s. 
Rahee Infratech Limited, 
Kolkata, 6) M/s. Digvijay 
Steels Pvt. Ltd., Batala, 7) 
M/s. Ved Kiran Steel 
Industries Pvt. Ltd., Delhi 

Print to PDF without this message by purchasing novaPDF (http://www.novapdf.com/)

http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com/

